



Fee Schedule 2024

The fees include all meals, snacks and milk.

They also include nappies, and wipes.

Sessions (8 am – 6 pm)	Monthly Fee
2 days per week 2 days per week booking can be considered, where necessary, with the view to increase to 3 days within 3-6 months	£904.17
3 days per week	£1,356.25
4 days per week	£1,808.33
5 days per week*	£2,034.38

Ad-hoc days are charged at £119.00 per day and are subject to availability

* <u>10% discount is applied to children attend 5 days</u>

Fees are charged monthly at a standard monthly fee averaged over the year.

The amount is calculated on an annualised 50-week basis averaged over the year and is payable for all days including bank holidays and 2 inset days.

Change of booking pattern can only be provided when at least 1 one month written notice is given to the management and is subject to availability.

If a child starts mid-month their first invoice will be adjusted to actual days for that month.

A sibling discount of 5% is applicable for the older child for those attending 4 days or more per week for both children.

Registration

The minimum session is 3 days per week. 2 days per week booking can be considered, where necessary, with the view to increase to 3 days within 3-6 months









Early Years Funding:

The Early Years Funding is for **term time only** (38 weeks per academic year). The entitlement will be credited to your account each month and deducted from your monthly invoice.

2 years old (for Eligible Working Parents)

Working parents of two years olds will be able to access 15 hours of free childcare. Eligibility for the funding is determined by HMRC and if the criteria are met, parents will be entitled to 15 hours funded childcare per week for 38 weeks of the year. The funding starts from the term following their second birthday.

Monthly Funding Entitlement		
Summer Term 2024 (April -August)	Autumn Term 2024 (September – December)	Spring Term 2025 (January – March)
£361.92 per month	£452.40 per month	£556.80 per month

9 months to 2 years (for Eligible Working Parents)

From September 2024, working parents of 9 months olds will also be able to access 15 hours of free childcare. Eligibility for the funding is determined by HMRC and if the criteria are met, parents will be entitled to 15 hours funded childcare per week for 38 weeks of the year. The funding starts from the term following their second birthday.

Monthly Funding Entitlement		
Autumn Term 2024 (September – December)	Spring Term 2025 (January – March)	
£611.80 per month	£753.00 per month	

May 2024



